

FIR No. 185/12  
PS Seemapuri  
State Vs. Chaman Lal and ors.

21.12.2015

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Arif, Chaman Lal and Kanwar Ali produced from JC.  
Remaning accused are on bail.  
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused Dal Chand.  
Sh. Ajay Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Akhlaq.  
PWs Md. Yunus and HC Bijender.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Akhlaq. PW Md. Yunus examined and discharged. PW HC Bijender partly examined in chief and his further examination in chief is deferred for want of case file i.e. case FIR no. 157/12, u/s 25 of Arms Act PS Crime Branch, Delhi in the court of Ld. CMM Shahdara. The said file be called for next date.

An application for cancellation of NBW of accused Javed has been moved. Documents in support thereof have not been filed. NBWs stayed till next date. Documents be filed by the next date.

Matter be listed for PE on **08.03.2016 and 09.03.2016.**

(Ruby Alka Gupta)  
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi  
21.12.2015/R