

FIR No. 185/12
PS Seema Puri
State Vs. Chaman Lal and Ors.

27.09.2016

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arif, Kumar Ali and Dal Chand on bail.
Accused Javed and Chaman Lal not yet produced from j/c.
Accused Akhlaq is absent.
Sh. Satender Chand, Ld. Counsel for accused Dal Chand.
Smt. Ishrat and Smt. Farhat, both sureties of accused Akhlaq.

On last date, an application for production warrants for accused Akhlaq was moved on the ground that he is in custody in another case. **Issue production warrants for appearance of accused Akhlaq for next date.**

Matter be listed for PE on **30.10.2016**.

(RUBY ALKA GUPTA)
ASJ-02/KKD/DELHI
27.09.2016/M

At this stage accused Javed and Chaman Lal produced from j/c at about 12.30 p.m.

(RUBY ALKA GUPTA)
ASJ-02/KKD/DELHI
27.09.2016/M