

Case No. 44843/15
FIR No. 185/12
PS Seemapuri
State Vs. Chaman Lal and Ors.

30.11.2016

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arif, Kumar Ali, Mehboob, Chamal Lal and Dal Chand
are on bail.
Accused Javed and Akhlaq produced from JC.
Ms. Sangita Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Mehboob and Kumar
Ali.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused Dal Chand.
PWs ASI Dharamvir Singh and complainant Sh. Manoj Soni.

PW ASI Dharamvir Singh has been examined and discharged. IO
has sent request. It is lunch time. Be awaited for recording the evidence of
complainant.

(Ruby Alka Gupta)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
30.11.2016/R

At 02.30 pm

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arif, Kumar Ali, Mehboob, Chamal Lal and Dal Chand
are on bail.
Accused Javed and Akhlaq produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused Dal Chand.
PW/Complainant Sh. Manoj Soni.

PW/Complainant Manoj Soni has been partly examined in chief
and his further examination in chief is deferred as the witness has not brought
the case property today. He is bound down for the next date and directed to
produce the case property on the said date. Ahlmad is directed to ensure that
the direction to produce the case property are stated in the summons.

Matter be listed for PE on **12.12.2016**.

(Ruby Alka Gupta)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
30.11.2016/R