

Case No. 44843

FIR No. 185/12

PS Seemapuri.

State Vs. Chaman Lal & Ors.

02.08.2017

Present: None for the State.
Accused Javed produced from JC, however in the present case, he is stated to be on bail.
Accused Arif is absent.
Remaining accused on bail.
Sh. Satender Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Dal Chand.
Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Akhlakh.

NBWs of accused Arif and notice to his surety received back unexecuted. Issue fresh NBWs against accused Arif and notice u/s 446 Cr. P.C against his surety to be executed through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up on **05.09.2017** for further proceedings.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
02.08.2017