

Case No. 44843

FIR No. 182/12

PS Seemapuri.

State Vs. Chaman Lal Etc.

05.09.2017

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant in person with counsel Sh. Vijay Kumar.
Accused Javed produced from JC.
Accused Chaman Lal and Dal Chand with Counsel
Sh. Vijay Goswami.
Accused Mehboob is present on bail.
Rest accused persons are absent. It is 11.30 am.

NBWs of accused Arif received back unexecuted.
Notice u/s 446 Cr. P.C issued to the surety has also been received
unexecuted.

Let fresh NBWs be issued against all the absentee
accused persons including accused Arif and notice U/s 446 Cr. P.C
to their sureties for the next date of hearing.

Put up on **12.10.2017**.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
05.09.2017