

State Vs. Chaman Lal etc

FIR No. 185/2012

PS. Seema Puri

Case No. 44843/2015

12.03.2018

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Akhlaq, Dalchand and Mehboob are present on bail.

Accused Kamar Ali is produced from Dasna Jail.

Accused Javed is produced from Tihar Jail.

Accused Arif is absent.

Proceedings qua accused Chaman Lal have already been abated vide order dated 28.11.17.

Sh. Satender Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Dalchand.

Ms. Sangita Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Mehboob and Kamal Ali.

Sh. A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Akhlaq.

IO/Insp. Sushil is present.

Accused Arif is absent. NBW issued against accused Arif received back duly served. Let process under section 82 Cr. P.C be issued against accused Arif to be executed through IO /Insp. Sushil for the next date of hearing.

Surety Aslam is absent despite service. Let attachment warrant of Rs.20,000/-qua surety Aslam be issued to be executed through IO/Insp.Sushil, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance on **25.05.2018.**

(Raghubir Singh)

ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/12.03.2018