

State Vs. Chaman Lal etc

FIR No. 185/2012

PS. Seema Puri

Case No. 44843

04.10.2018

Pr: Sh. Tofeeq Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Arif and Kamar Ali are produced from Dasna Jail.

Remaining four accused are present on bail.

Sh. A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Akhlaq Ahmad.

Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld counsel for accused Dalchand.

Sh. Sanjeev Goel, Ld. Counsel for accused Arif.

IO/Insp. Sushil Kumar is present.

PW Manoj Soni is absent despite service. Let fresh summons of PW Manoj Soni be issued to be executed through IO/Insp. Sushil Kumar, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 15.11.2018.

One more witness as per list of witness be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Raghubir Singh)

ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts/Delhi/04.10.2018

s