

State Vs. Chaman Lal etc
FIR No. 185/12

PS. Seema Puri

Case No. 44843

15.11. 2018

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Kamar Ali is produced from J/C.

Remaining accused are present on bail except accused Dal Chand who is absent.

Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused Dal Chand.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of accused Dal Chand for today. Heard. Allowed only for today.

PW Manoj Soni is present and discharged unexamined for this day for want of case property.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on **18.12.2018**.

PW Manoj Soni and one more witness as per list of witness be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/15.11.2018