

Case No. 44843/15

FIR No.185/12
PS – Seemapuri.
State Vs. Chaman Lal Etc.

29.01.2019

Present: Sh.Dharam Chand, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mehboob, Dal Chand and Akhlaq are present on bail.
Accused Kamar Ali produced from Dasna Jail.
Accused Arif is absent today.
Accused Javed is absent.
Sh. Satender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Dal Chand.
Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Mehboob.
An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Arif by his mother.
In view of the ground contained in the application, exemption is allowed for today only.
NBWs issued against accused Javed received back with the report that he is languishing in JC in case **FIR No. 633/18, u/s 25/54/59, PS Bhajanpura**, Delhi.
Issue production warrants of accused Javed for the next date of hearing.
Put up on **05.02.2019** for appearance.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
29.01.2019 (A)