

Case No. 44843/15

FIR No.185/12
PS – Seemapuri.
State Vs. Chaman Lal Etc.

02.05.2019

Present: Sh.Dharam Chand, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
All six accused are present on bail.
Accused Chaman Lal has expired (proceedings qua this accused have already been abated vide order dated 28.11.2017).
Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Kunwar Ali and Mehboob.
No PW is present today.
IO/SI Sushil Kumar is absent despite service.
Issue notice u/s 350 Cr. P.C against IO/SI Sushil Kumar for the next date.

PW Sanjay is unserved. He be summoned again through IO.

PW/complainant Manoj Soni is absent despite service.
He be summoned afresh "***along with the case property***".

It is pertinent to mention here that no evidence has been led in the present case after 30.11.2016.

Put up for PE on **03.06.2019**.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
02.05.2019 (A)