

Case No. 44843/15

FIR No.185/12

PS – Seemapuri.

State Vs. Chaman Lal Etc.

05.02.2020

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All six accused are present on bail.

Ms. Sangita Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Mehboob and Kamar Ali.

Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused Dal Chand.

IO/Inspector Sushil Kumar in person.

No PW present.

PW Bhagwar Das and Ammena are unserved for this day. They be summoned again through IO for the next date of hearing.

An application u/s 311 Cr. P.C has been moved on behalf of applicants/accused Mehboob and Kamar Ali for calling PW Manoj Soni/complainant.

At the request of Ld. Counsel, put up the application on the date fixed.

Another application u/s 311 Cr. P.C (already pending) for recalling PW/Complainant namely Manoj Soni moved on behalf of accused Dal Chand is taken up. At the request of Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused, put up on the date fixed.

Put up for PE on **26.03.2020**.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
05.02.2020