

SC No.44843/15

State Vs. Chaman Lal Etc.

FIR No. 185/12

PS : Seema Puri.

04.08.2020

Court hearing through Webex online meeting.

In compliance of the office order No. 2820-36/Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2020, dated 31.07.2020 from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, regarding functioning of subordinate Courts till 14.07.2020, all the cases listed shall be taken up through video conferencing. However, evidence shall be recorded only in ex-part and contested matters where the same is required to be tendered by way of affidavit.

Present: Sh.R.K.Satyarathi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for the accused.

In view of above, be put up on 24.09.2020 for PE.

**(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
04.08.2020**