

SC No. 44843/2015
State Vs. Chaman Lal etc.
FIR No. 185/12 /2012
PS Seema Puri

22.11.2021

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arif, Dalchand, Akhlaq and Mehboob are
present with their respective Ld. Counsels.
Accused Javed is absent.
Accused Kamar Ali is also absent.
Proceedings against accused Chaman Lal stands abated.

Accused Kamar Ali is stated to be in JC, but no
particulars furnished.

Accused Javed has not appeared despite many calls.

Bail bonds of accused Kamar Ali and Javed stand
forfeited.

Issue NBWs against the accused Kamar Ali and Javed
and notice to their sureties for the next date of hearing.

An application for cancellation of NBWs has been filed
on behalf of accused Akhlaq.

Heard.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, NBWs
issued against the accused Akhlaq are stayed till next date of hearing
with directions to accused to furnish complete medical record on the
next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.01.2022**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
22.11.2021