

STATE Vs. Chaman Lal & Ors
FIR No.185/12
PS Seemapuri
U/s.395/387/412/120B/34 IPC

03.12.2021

Pr: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Javed with Ms. Sangita Jain, Ld. Counsel.

File is taken up today on application for cancellation of NBWs moved on behalf of accused Javed.

Heard.

Ld. Counsel for accused has submitted that accused Javed did not put his appearance before the court on 22.11.2021 as he had to attend some other case. It is further submitted that NBWs issued against accused Javed be cancelled.

Since grounds cited in the application is not found satisfactory, accordingly, application for cancellation of NBWs issued against accused Javed is dismissed and accused Javed is taken into custody and remanded for J/C.

Put up for date already fixed i.e on 11.01.2022.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
03.12.2021