

SC No. 44843/2015
State Vs. Chaman Lal Etc.
FIR No.185/12 /2012
PS Seema Puri

Matters are being heard through Video Conferencing in view of order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi till 15.01.2022.

11.01.2022

Present: Sh.R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Sangita Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Javed,
Mehboob and Kamar Ali.
Sh. Satender Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Dal
Chand with accused Dalchand (through VC).

NBWs have been issued against accused Kamar Ali, but
accused Kamar Ali is stated to be in JC.

Ld. Counsel for accused has sought time to furnish
particulars of custody. Let the particulars be furnished before the next
date of hearing. In case of filing of particulars, production warrant be
issued against accused Kamar Ali for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.02.2022**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
11.01.2022