

SC No. 44843/2015
State Vs. Chaman Lal etc.
FIR No.185/ 2012
PS Seema Puri

24.03.2022

Present: None for the State.
Sh. Satender Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Dal Chand.
Ms. Sangita Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Javd, Mehboob and Kamar Ali.
Accused Kanwar Ali and Akhlaq are absent.
Other accused persons on bail.

Accused Akhlaq has not appeared despite two calls since morning. Bail bond of accused Akhlaq forfeited.

Issue NBWs against the accused Akhlaq and notice to his surety for the next date of hearing.

NBWs issued against accused Kanwar Ali and notice to his surety received back unexecuted through DCP concerned with the report that both have left their last known address.

Ms. Sangita Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused has submitted that accused Kanwar Ali is in JC in Bijnor Jail, UP, but she is not aware about the particulars.

Let particulars of accused be furnished within one week, in failure, process u/s 82 Cr.PC be issued against accused Kanwar Ali and warrant of attachment against his surety for **23.05.2022**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
24.03.2022