

SC No. 44843/2015
State Vs. Chaman Lal Etc.
FIR No.185/12 /2012
PS Seema Puri

14.10.2022

Present: Sh Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are present (on court bail) except accused Akhlaq.

Proceedings against accused Chaman Lal stands abated as he has died.

Ms. Sangita Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamar Ali, Mehboob, Javed and Aarif.

Let fresh NBWs be issued against accused Akhlaq with notice to his surety Ishrat Begum u/s 446 Cr.P.C. No second surety has been furnished for accused Akhlaq as directed vide order dated 07.09.2022.

Notice be issued to surety to appear for NDOH and also issue notice to IO to appear personally and furnish contact details of all the witnesses for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 14.12.2022.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
14.10.2022