

SC No. 44843/2015
STATE Vs. CHAMAN LAL ETC.
FIR No. 185/12/2012
PS : SEEMA PURI

10.02.2023

Present : Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Subs. Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Chaman Lal already
abated.
Remaining accused in person except accused
Akhlaq.
Sh. Satendra Chaudhary, Sh. M.N. Verma and Sh.
Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused Dalchand.
Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Akhlaq.
Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Arif,
Javed, Kamar Ali and Mehboob.

Process qua Akhlaq not received back. **Issue fresh
summons to SHO concerned to furnish explanation in this
regard. Meanwhile, Issue fresh NBW against accused Akhlaq
through DCP concerned for NDOH.**

Put up for appearance of accused on **02.03.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
10.02.2023