

SC no. 44843/15
State Vs. Chaman Lal Etc.
FIR no. 185/12
PS: Seemapuri

25-04-2023

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Proceedings against accused Chaman Lal are already
abated
Accused Dal Chand is permanently exempted vide
order dated 02-03-2023
Accused Akhlaq is produced on Wheelchair by Ms.
Ritu from Earth Saviour Foundation
Accused Javed @ Khudra not produced from JC
Remaining accused are present in person
Sh. M. N. Verma, advocate for accused Dal Chand

It is submitted Ms. Ritu from Earth Saviour Foundation
that on the previous date of hearing, accused Akhlaq was
produced but she was late.

In view of submissions, NBWs against accused Akhlaq
stands cancelled.

Put up for PE on 20-05-2023. Issue summons to
remaining PWs through IO for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 25-04-2023