

SC No. 44843/2015
STATE Vs. CHAMAN LAL ETC.
FIR No. 185/12/2012
PS (SeemaPuri)

11.09.2023

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Chaman Lal are already
abated.
Accused Akhlaq and Dal Chand not present.
Remaining accused in person.
PW Manoj Soni is stated to be on the way.

Neither accused Dal Chand is present despite
repeated calls nor his counsel is present. Issue NBW against
accused Dal Chand and notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C. for
NDOH.

Accused Akhlaq not present despite repeated calls.
Issue NBW against accused Akhlaq and notice to his surety u/s
446 Cr.P.C. for NDOH.

Request received on behalf of IO/Insp. Sushil
Kumar, allowed for today only.

Put up for appearance of accused persons on
17.10.2023.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
11.09.2023

At this stage, PW Manoj Soni is appeared in person
and he is apprised about the proceedings of this Court.