

SC No. 44843/2015
State Vs. Chaman Lal & Ors.
FIR No. 185/2012
PS: Seemapuri

18.7.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chaman Lal already expired (case against this accused has already been abated).
Accused Arif and Dal Chand in person on bail.
Accused Akhlaq produced from JC through V.C.
Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Akhlaq, Arif and Dal Chand.
Accused Kamar Ali and Mehboob in person on bail with counsel, Ms. Sangeeta Jain.
Accused Javed on bail with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Farooq Ahmed in person.
IO/Insp. Sushil Kumar and MHC(M) in person.

Witness Himanshu Aggarwal is present.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has submitted that the MHC(M) has not brought the case property i.e. the motorcycle today. In view of the same, witness present today is discharged unexamined.

Now, put up for framing of charge u/s. 174-A of IPC qua the accused Akhlaq and for PE on **22.8.2024**.

Fresh notice to the IO and MHC(M) be issued with the direction to ensure the production of the motorcycle on the next date of hearing. Witness Himanshu Aggarwal is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/18.7.2024