

I.A. NO. 5/2025
SC NO. 44843/2015
STATE VS. CHAMAN LAL & ORS.
FIR NO. 185/2012
PS: SEEMAPURI
U/S: 397/411/34 IPC

21.05.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Ajay K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused Akhlaq.
IO Insp. Susheel in person.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **24.05.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/21.05.2025